



# Freedom of Information Request FOI1549

## Request:

- Can you confirm as to whether your local authority has a Statement of Community Involvement?
- Can you confirm when the authority published the Statement of Community Involvement?
- When is your next expected consultation/update?
- Do you have a publicly available link to the SCI?
- Is the local Civic Society or Civic Trust identified by the local planning authority as a Consultee (whether Statutory or Non-Statutory) in the Planning System within the Statement of Community Involvement?

Submitted on 31/07/19.

## Response:

**Can you confirm as to whether your local authority has a Statement of Community Involvement?**

Yes

**Can you confirm when the authority published the Statement of Community Involvement?**

August 2013

**When is your next expected consultation/update?**

We plan to update the Statement of Community Involvement in 2019 or 2020

**Do you have a publicly available link to the SCI?**

<https://my.northtyneside.gov.uk/category/1149/planning-policy-timetable-and-consultation-guidance>

**Is the local Civic Society or Civic Trust identified by the local planning authority as a Consultee (whether Statutory or Non-Statutory) in the Planning System within the Statement of Community Involvement?**

Appendix A of the Statement of Community Involvement lists the statutory consultees and general consultees. These include voluntary bodies in the Local Authority Area. There are a variety of local bodies who are registered as consultees for planning applications for specific areas of the borough.